



Industrieweg 11
1566 JN Assendelft

Declaration of Compliance

Product name: Cake and window Boxes
Size: miscellaneous
Product code: ZA, ZX, ZC, ZD, ZE, ZF, ZW, ZV, ZS, ZT PE, VE, VD, VA, VC, AC, AG
Design: Veerkarton and Condi customer prints
Cardboard: GC 2 / goldboard
Printed: varying from white with lacquer to full-colour
Processing: Water based dispersion lacquer
Window material: 38 grs PLA/ 63 grs PLA
Glue: Glue

We declare that the aforementioned products are in conformity with the following regulations.

- Regulations EC no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109.
- Regulation EC no. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Regulations (EU) no. 10/2011 of the Commission of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- The adhesives comply with the guidelines FDA CFR 21 175.105, BfR XIV or BfR XXXVI and the European Directive 2009/2/EC (alias 31st ATP).

The raw materials comply with the standard of REACH.

In terms of food safety the inner side of the product(s) is (are) suitable for direct contact with dry and greasy foodstuffs in a dry environment, temperature from 0°C. up to 40°C.

Storage conditions: Dry and free of dust, temperature from 0°C. up to 40°C

Assendelft

25-01-2016

VeerKarton

K.M.